

**ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
CT No. 11/2020
ECIR/10/DLZO-I/2017
CNR DLCT11-000286-2020**

17.04.2023

**This is an application filed on behalf of A-16
Rishabh Jhunjunwala seeking permission to travel abroad.**

Present : Sh. Arun Khatri, Ld. SPP for ED/prosecution.
Sh. Madhav Khurana Sr. Counsel alongwith Shri
Vignaraj Pasayat, Ld. counsel for applicant/A-16
Rishabh Jhunjunwala.

Ld. SPP for ED seeks some time to file reply to the
application. At request of Ld. SPP, to come up for filing reply
and arguments on **21.04.2023**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/17.04.2023