

**ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal**  
**CT No. 11/2020**  
**CNR No. DLCT11-000286-2020**

**05.01.2024**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave today.**

Inadvertently this case is listed for today in fact the actual date fixed in the matter is 18.01.2024.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, now case be listed on for the purpose already fixed for **18.01.2024**

(Reader) in the court  
of Sh. Rakesh Kumar-III,  
Ld. Special Judge, CBI-2  
RADC/05.01.2024