

IA/02/2024
ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
CT No. 11/2020
CNR DLCT11-000286-2020

14.03.2024

Present application moved on behalf of accused Ankur Agarwal in compliance of order dated 04.03.2024 has been assigned to this court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Applicant Ankur Agarwal in person.

In compliance of order dated 04.03.2024, bail bond and surety bond furnished on behalf of A-24 Ankur Agrawal. It is stated by A-24 Ankur Agarwla that FDR/bank guarantee for Rs.20 Lacs which was earlier furnished by him is already on record. It is further submitted that RC of Vehicle No. UP-16-CS-4555 earlier furnished is also already on record. Same is accepted.

Applicant has also moved an application furnishing itinerary details of his foreign travel. Same be taken on record.

Now to come up on **26.03.2024** date already fixed

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/14.03.2024