

IA/04/2024
ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
CT No. 11/2020
CNR DLCT11-000286-2020

01.04.2024

Present application moved on behalf of A-24 Ankur Agarwal seeking permission to travel abroad to Italy from 16.04.2024 to 21.04.2024 has been assigned to this court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADDC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

(Proceedings conducted in Hybrid Mode)

Present : (A-24) Ankur Agarwal has appeared through VC
(Cisco Webex App)

It is submitted by applicant that advance copy of the application has been served upon the ED and applicant has placed on record the copy of Whatsapp message in this regard.

Let notice of the application be issued to ED for 09.04.2024 for filing reply and arguments.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/01.04.2024