

ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal
CT No. 11/2020
CNR No. DLCT11-000286-2020

20.04.2024

Fresh application received by way of assignment on 19.04.21024, moved on behalf of applicant (A-20) Ajay Kapur seeking modification of order dated 18.02.2021. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED/prosecution.
Sh. Aman Sareen, Ld. counsel for applicant / accused
Ajay Kapur (A-20).

Heard. Copy of the said application has been supplied to
Ld. Special PP for ED / prosecution.

Now to come up for reply / arguments on the said application on 15.05.2024.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/20.04.2024