

IA 5/2024
ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
CT No. 11/2020
CNR DLCT11-000286-2020

15.05.2024

This is an application moved on behalf of (A-20) Ajay Kapur seeking modification of order dated 18.02.2021.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Shri Arun Khatri, Ld. Special PP for ED has appeared through **VC (Cisco Webex)** alongwith Ms. Shreya Lamba.

Shri Raunaq, proxy counsel for Shri Aman Sareen Ld. Counsel for A-20 Ajay Kapur.

Reply filed on behalf of ED. Copy given to proxy counsel for applicant.

Proxy counsel for A-20 requests for adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court.

At request of proxy counsel for A-20, to come up on **05.06.2024** for arguments.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/15.05.2024