

IA No. 12/2024

CT. No.: 11/2020

**Directorate of Enforcement Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors
U/s : 3 & 4 of PMLA, 2002**

04.06.2024

An application has been filed on behalf of applicant Shri Ankur Agarwal (Accused No.24) seeking permission to visit Germany and United Kingdom from 26.06.2024 to 04.07.2024, received by way of assignment.

**Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld PP for CBI.
Sh. Prem Chhetri, Ld. counsel for applicant
Sh. Ankur Agarwal (Accused No.24).**

Copy of the application has been supplied to Ld. PP for CBI for filing reply.

Put up on 07.06.2024 for filing reply as well as for consideration of the said application.

**(RAKESH KUMAR -III)
Special Judge-CBI (PC Act)-02
Rouse Avenue Court/New Delhi/
04.06.2024**