

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

Complaint Case No. 11/2020

IA No. 18/2024

ECIR 10DZ-1/2017

Enforcement Directorate (ED) Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.

15.07.2024

Present : Sh. Prem Chhetri, Id. Counsel (through VC).
Applicant/accused no. 24 Ankur Agarwal on bail.

Application seeking modification of order dated 07.06.2024
filed on behalf of A-24 Ankur Agarwal.

It is submitted that copy of the application was provided to
the Enforcement Directorate (ED).

Issue notice of the application to the complainant as well as
Id. Counsel for ED.

To come up for reply/argument on 19.07.2024.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/15.07.2024