

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

Enforcement Department Vs. Jag Mohan Kejriwal & Ors.
(Applicant Ankur Agrawal)
CT No. 11/2020
ECIR 10DZ-1/2017
IA Nos. 15/2024 & 18/2024
U/s 3 & 4 of PMLA 2002

19.07.2024

Present : Shri Arun Khatri, Ld. Special PP for the Enforcement Department – Through VC and Shri Harsh and Shri Hitesh, proxy counsels (Physically).
Applicant/accused no. 24 Ankur Agarwal on bail alongwith counsel Shri Prem Chhetri – Through VC.

Two separate applications with permission to travel abroad and for modification of the order dated 07.06.2024, filed on behalf of the applicant/accused no. 24, are under consideration for today. Ld. Special PP for the Enforcement Directorate seeks time to file reply in relation to the application for permission to travel abroad. Accordingly, on the request of the Enforcement Department, put up on **22.07.2024** for consideration on both the applications.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/19.07.2024