

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

Enforcement Department Vs. Jag Mohan Kejriwal & Ors.
(Applicant Ankur Agrawal)
CT No. 11/2020
ECIR 10DZ-1/2017
IA Nos. 15/2024 & 18/2024
U/s 3 & 4 of PMLA 2002

04:20 PM
22.07.2024

Present : Accused Ankur Agarwal is present alongwith Id. Counsel Sh.
Prem Chhetri.
Surety Shalini Agarwal in person.

FDR/Bank Guarantee for a sum of Rs. 20 Lakhs is already on
record. Applicant/accused has filed an undertaking in compliance of order
dated 22.07.2024.

Bail Bond/Surety Bond of Rs. 20 Lakhs is furnished and
accepted.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/22.07.2024