

Directorate of Enforcement Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.

CT No. 11/2020

(Applicant/A-1 Jagmohan Kejriwal)

IA No. 33/2025.

25.04.2025

An application seeking “No Objection Certificate” as required in GSR 570(E) dated 25.08.1993 and directions to the Passport Authority to renew the applicant’s passport for a duration of ten years from the date of issue instead of one year, in terms with GSR 570(E) dated 25.08.1993, filed on behalf of the applicant/A-1 Jagmohan Kejriwal, is received from Bail & Filing Section, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked.

Present : Ms. Trisha Mittal and Ms. Aparna Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant/A-1 Jagmohan Kejriwal – Through VC.

Issue notice of the application to Directorate of Enforcement for 03.05.2025 i.e. the date already fixed.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03

RADC/New Delhi/25.04.2025