

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

Directorate of Enforcement Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
CT No. 11/2020

28.04.2025

Present : Shri Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for Directorate of Enforcement.

A-1 Jagmohan Kejriwal on bail – Through VC.

Shri Rajat Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for A-3 Anju Kejriwal – Through VC.

Ms. Akanksha Rathore and Ms. Trisha Mittal, Ld. Counsels for applicant/Indian Overseas Bank – Through VC.

Evidence is to be recorded in a case titled *CBI Vs. Geeta*.

Put up in the post lunch session.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/28.04.2025

28.04.2025

Present : As above, all are through VC.

Evidence is till being recorded in a case titled *CBI Vs. Geeta* and it is stated that examination of the witness would take substantial time.

Accordingly, put up on **30.04.2025** for submissions on the application, filed on behalf of the applicant/Indian Overseas Bank.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/28.04.2025