

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
CT No. 11/20
IA No. 35/2025*

05.05.2025

An application seeking permission to travel abroad from 15.05.2025 to 22.05.2025, moved on behalf of the applicant/A-22 B.L. Bengani, is received from Bail & Filing Section, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked.

Present : Shri Atul Kumar Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for the Enforcement Directorate – Through VC.
Shri Mayank Sethi, Ld. Counsel for applicant/A-22 B.L. Bengani.

Ld. Counsel submits that he has supplied copy of application to Enforcement Directorate electronically and same is confirmed during the hearing.

Put up on **08.05.2025** for reply and arguments on the application.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/05.05.2025