

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.  
CT No. 11/20*

08.05.2025

Present : Shri Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for Enforcement Directorate.  
Ms. Trisha Mittal and Shri Nishant Sharma, Ld. Counsels for  
Applicants/A-1 & A-3.  
Shri Mayank Sethi, Ld. Counsel for applicant/A-22 B.L. Bengani.

Separate replies to the applications (IA Nos. 33/2025, 34/2025 &  
IA No. 35/2025) are filed on behalf of Enforcement Directorate. Copy of the  
replies supplied to the Ld. Counsels for the applicants.

Arguments heard.

To come up for orders on the abovementioned applications in  
the post lunch session.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/08.05.2025

08.05.2025 (At 03.30 PM)

Present : None.

Vide Separate orders, applications (IA Nos. 33/2025, 34/2025 &  
IA No. 35/2025) are disposed of.

To come up on the date already fixed i.e. **14.05.2025**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/08.05.2025