

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

Directorate of Enforcement Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
(Applicant/A-24 Ankur Aggarwal)
CT No. 11/2020
(M715/2025)

17.05.2025

Present : Sh. Atul Tripathi, ld. SPP for ED. (Through VC)
Sh. Shalindra Sharma, ld. Counsel for applicant/A-24
Ankur Aggarwal.

Compliance and intimation alongwith copies of Air tickets and complete itinerary in respect of travel to abroad w.e.f. 19.05.2025 to 25.05.2025 (both days inclusive) as detailed in compliance/intimation is placed on record on behalf of the applicant/A-24 Ankur Aggarwal.

Ld. Counsel submits that he has supplied soft copy of application/intimation to Enforcement Directorate and same is confirmed by ld. SPP for ED.

In view of the submission, intimation and compliance report is taken on record and the application (*M-715/2025*) stands disposed of.

As prayed, copy of the order be given *dasti* to both the sides.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/17.05.2025