

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
(Surya Manufacturing Private Limited)
CT No. 11/2020
IA No. 39/2025*

*Fresh Application u/s 8(7) of PMLA, 2002 read with
Section 32A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 on behalf of
applicant Surya Manufacturing Pvt. Ltd is received from Bail & Filing
Section, RADC. It be checked and received.*

22.11.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.
Sh. Vishal Hirawat and Sh. Abhishek Devgan (through VC),
Ld. Counsels for applicant Surya Manufacturing Pvt. Ltd.

Issue Notice of the application to Enforcement Directorate
for 29.11.2025.

The applicant is also permitted to serve the copy to ED.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/22.11.2025