

*ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
CT No. 11/2020
(IA No. 44/26)*

07.02.2026

Fresh Application in exercise of the liberty granted Vide Order dated 15.01.2026 seeking early hearing of the IA No. 39/25 is filed on behalf of Surya Manufacturing Pvt. Ltd is received from Bail & Filing Section. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Atul Tripathi, Id. SPP alongwith Adv. Gaurav Mani Tripathi, Id. Counsels for Enforcement Directorate.
Sh. Amit Kr. Chawla (for PGPP), Id.Counsel for A-2.
(Through VC)

Copy supplied to Enforcement Directorate.

To come up for filing reply/argument on 24.02.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/07.02.2026