

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
CT No. 11/2020

19.02.2026

Present : Sh. Atul Tripathi, Id. SPP (Through VC) alongwith Adv. Gaurav Mani Tripathi and Adv. Shubham Mishra, Ld. Counsels for Enforcement Directorate.

A-1, A-11, A-13, A-16, A-18, A-20, A-22 and A-24 on bail- Through VC.

A-3 is absent.

A-10, A-12, A-14, A-15, A-17, A-19, A-21 and A-23
(All are companies and are represented through their authorized representatives).

A-4, A-8 and A-20 on bail.

Proceedings against A-7 stands abated vide order dated 29.09.2021.

Sh. Nishant Sharma and Ms. Trisha Mittal, Id. Counsels for A-1 and A-3.

Sh. Amit Kr. Chawla (for PGPP), Id. Counsel for A-2.
(Through VC)

Ms. Tanvi Jain, Ms. Trisha Mittal and Sh. Piyush Kumar, Id. Counsels for A-4, A-8 and A-10.

Sh. Deepak Vohra and Sh. Shwet Singh, Id. Counsels for A-11 and A-13.

Sh. Vignaraj Pasayat and Eishan, Id. Counsels for A-16 & A-17. (Through VC).

Sh. Tarannum Bhati, Id. Counsel for A-18, A-19 and A-24.

Ms. Vanshika Jha and Ms. Prachi Saini, Id. Counsel for A-20 and A-21.

Sh. Vishal Hirawat, Id. Counsel for Surya manufacturing Pvt. Ltd.

None is present for A-5, A-6, A-9 and A-25 (All companies).

..2..

There was a typographical error in the next date of hearing as 24.02.2026 whereas the case is listed for today. Number of Counsels and parties are present and they submit that next date noted by them was for today i.e. 19.02.2026.

Arguments advanced by A-3, A-4, A-8 and A-10.

Since the matter is already listed for 24.02.2026, list the present case on **24.02.2026** alongwith the pending applications.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/19.02.2026