

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

Enforcement Directorate Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.

CT Case No. 11/2020

(IA no. 48/26)

(Applicant/Accused Jagmohan Kejriwal)

25.04.2026

An application alongwith annexures seeking permission to travel to USA w.e.f. 08.06.2026 to 20.06.2026 and consequent suspension of LOC issued against applicant/accused during the said period is filed on behalf of Applicant/Accused Jagmohan Kejriwal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, ld. SPP for ED. (Through VC)
Sh. Nishant Sharma, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
(Through VC)

Ld. Counsel submits that he will supply the copy of the reply in soft copy to ld. SPP for ED during the course of the day.

Issue notice of the application for **04.05.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/25.04.2026