

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.

CT No. 11/2020

IA No. 49/26

(Applicant/Accused No.21 M/s Shubham Chemical & Solvents)

27.04.2026

An application for substitution of surety/release of RC of the vehicle alongwith affidavit is filed on behalf of applicant/accused No. 21 through Bail & Filing Section, RADC. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Atul Tripathi, Id. SPP alongwith Sh. Shubham Mishra,
Id. Counsel for ED. (Through VC).
Sh. Harmeet Singh Bhasin, Sh. Munendra Pratap Singh and
Ms. Vanshika Jha, Id. Counsels for Applicant/Accused.

Copy of the application supplied to Enforcement Directorate
and same is confirmed by Id. Counsels for ED during the proceedings.

To come up for further proceedings on 28.04.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/27.04.2026