

*ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.*

*CT No. 11/2020*

*IA No. 49/26*

*(Applicant/Accused No.21 M/s Shubham Chemical & Solvents)*

28.04.2026

Present : Applicant M/s Shubham Chemical & Solvents through its Managing Director Ajay Kapoor. (Through VC)  
Ms. Vanshika Jha, Id. Counsel for Applicant/Accused.  
Surety Prateek Kapoor in person.

An application (IA No.49/26) seeking substitution/release of previous surety i.e. RC of vehicle bearing No. HR10AM3877 with the new RC of vehicle bearing No. DL14CH2732 is taken up for consideration.

Fresh surety bond alongwith requisite documents are filed.

In view averments made in the application, the previous RC bearing No. HR10AM3877 be released to the surety Prateek Kapoor who is present in the Court and the fresh RC of vehicle bearing No. DL14CH2732 be retained in the Record.

An intimation be sent to the concerned Registering Authority that vehicle bearing No. DL14CH2732 shall not be sold without the permission of the Court.

Accordingly, the Application (IA No. 49/26) stands disposed of.

Copy of the order be given Dasti, as prayed.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/28.04.2026