

***Enforcement Directorate Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
CT Case No. 11/2020***

20.05.2026

Present : Sh. Atul Tripathi, Id. SPP (Through VC) and Adv. Shubham Mishra (in person), Ld. Counsels for ED.
A-1, A-3, A-4, A-8, A-11, A-16, A-18, A-22 and A-24 on bail- Through VC.
A-2, A-10, A-12, A-14, A-15, A-17, A-19, A-21, (All are companies and are represented through their authorized representatives).
A-20 on bail.
Accused No. 13 Vikas Garg is absent as he was granted exemption for his appearance for today.
Proceedings against A-7 stands abated vide order dated 29.09.2021.
Ms. Fatima, Id. Counsel for A-1 and A-3. (Through VC)
Sh. Piyush Kumar, Id. Counsel for A-4, A-8 and A-10.
Sh. Sashi Ranjan, Id. AR for Accused No. 10.
Sh. Deepak Vohra and Sh. Akash Tiwari, Id. Counsels for A-11 to A-15.
Sh. Eishan and Sh. Bhriugu (both in person) and Sh. Vignaraj Pasayat (through VC), Id. Counsels for A-16 & A-17.
Sh. Prem Chhetri, Id. Counsel for A-18, A-19, A-24 and A-25.
Mr. Nishant Pathak, Sh. Harmeet Singh Bhasin, Ms. Vanshika Jha and Mr. Mandendera Pratap Singh, Id. Counsels for A-20 and A-21.
Sh. Dhruv Gupta, Sh. Mayank Sethi and Sh. Anubhav Garg, Ld. Counsels for A-22.
Sh. Amit Kumar Chawla, Id. Counsel for Applicant (in IA No. 38, 40 and 42).
Sh. Abhishek Singh and Sh. Vishal Hirawat, Id. Counsel for Applicant (In IA Nos. 39 & 44) (Through VC).
None is present for A-5, A-6, A-9, A-23, A-25 (All companies)

Arguments are to be advanced on behalf of A-20 and A-21, however, Proxy Counsel for A-20 and A-21 submits that the main

.. 2..

Counsel would reach the Court at 10:30.

At request, be awaited for 10:30 AM.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/20.05.2026

(Between 10:30 AM to 01:00 PM)

Present: As before.
(Mr. Aman Sareen, Id. Counsel for A-20 and A-21 is now
present in the Court).

Arguments advanced on behalf of A-20 and A-21.

Remaining accused persons who have not advanced their
arguments, are directed to advance their arguments on the next date of
hearing.

Part submissions are also heard in Application (IA No. 39
and 44).

Now, to come up for further arguments on **04.06.2026** and
for consideration on the application (IA no. 39 & 44) on **29.05.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/20.05.2026