

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
CT No. 11/2020
IA Nos. 39/26 and 44/26
(M/s Surya Manufacturing)

03.06.2026

Present : Sh. Subham Mishra, Ld. Counsel for ED.
Sh. Vishal Hirawat and Sh. Abhishek Singh, Id. Counsels
for Applicant Surya Manufacturing. (Through VC)

Id. Counsel for ED submits that main Counsel/Id. SPP Sh. Atul Tripathi is not available today and he seeks an adjournment for today.

Id. Counsel for applicant submits that application may be taken on some other date.

Accordingly, on the joint request, put up for consideration/further arguments on **08.06.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/03.06.2026