

*ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
CT No. 11/2020
IA Nos. 39/26 and 44/26
(M/s Surya Manufacturing)*

04.07.2026

Present : Sh. Atul Tripathi and Sh. Shubham Mishra, Ld. Counsels for ED.
Sh. Vishal Hirawat, Id. Counsel for Applicant Surya Manufacturing.

Written submissions filed. Copy supplied to ED.

On the request of Id. Counsel for ED, put up at 12:00 Noon for further arguments on the applications.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/04.07.2026

At 12:00 Noon

Present: As before.

Ld. SPP for ED seeks an adjournment for today on the ground that he needs to go through the written submission as filed by the Id. Defence Counsel today before making further submissions. He further submits that information with respect to the pendency in Tribunal or any other form shall be furnished on the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for further proceedings/arguments on 08.07.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/04.07.2026