

ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal & Ors.
CT No. 11/2020
IA No. 44/26
(M/s Surya Manufacturing)

10.08.2026

Present : Sh. Vishal Hirawat, Id. Counsel for Applicant Surya Manufacturing.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for the applicant Surya Manufacturing that the application IA No. 39/2026 is listed for today for consideration, so the present application (IA No. 44/26) seeking early hearing has now become infructuous, so the same be disposed of as withdrawn.

In view of the submissions, the application IA No. 44/26 stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(VISHAL PAHUJA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/10.08.2026